JP \$115.00 26358

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presidio Management Group, Inc.		01/17/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LuxN, Inc.	
Street Address:	570 Maude Court	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2635866	LUXN
Registration Number:	2579353	WAVSTATION
Registration Number:	2742455	COLORSIM
Registration Number:	2579282	THE OPTICAL RENAISSANCE HAS BEGUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@tkhr.com
Correspondent Name: Scott A. Horstemeyer
Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52601-9070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Horstemeyer

900096834 REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0299

Signature:	/sah/
Date:	01/18/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=00643491#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0300 **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

For valuable consideration, **Presidio Management Group, Inc.** Secured

Party, of 2735 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025; releases LuxN,

Inc. of 570 Maude Court, Sunnyvale, California 94086 from the following specific

security agreement dated July 24, 2002:

That document recorded at the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on August 5, 2002, located on Reel 2554, Frame

0832, 7 pages in length.

Any claims or obligations not specifically mentioned are not released by

this release of security interest.

The secured party has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by

this release to any other party.

The Secured Party will sign a release of U.C.C. financing statement if

requested by Borrower.

The party signing this release intends that it both bind and benefit any

successors.

Dated: January 17, 2008.

Presidio Management Group, Inc.

By:

Printed Name: Michael P. Maher

Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0301